# P900095593

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	Idress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



200280214732

12/21/15--01055--002 \*\*35.00

15 DEC 21 KM 8: 17
ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

DEC 2 3 2015'

 $J_{\hat{1}}$ 

# **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations NAME OF CORPORATION; On-Site Power Inc. **DOCUMENT NUMBER:** The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Steve Parker Name of Contact Person On-Site Power Inc. Firm/ Company 1726 N Magnolia Ave. Address Ocala, FL. 34475 City/ State and Zip Code Steve@on-sitepower.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: at (352 ) 671-1090

Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number Steve parker Name of Contact Person Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State: □\$52.50 Filing Fee \$35 Filing Fee □\$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) (Additional Copy is enclosed) Street Address Mailing Address

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

# Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

of On-Site Power Inc. (Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State) P99000095593 (Document Number of Corporation (if known) Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation: A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation: name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp," "Inc," or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A." B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address: Steve Parker Name of New Registered Agent 1726 N Magnolia Ave. ocala, FL. 34475 (Florida street address) New Registered Office Address: Florida (City) (Zip Code)

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change. Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: X Change	<u>PT</u>	John Doe	
X Remove	<u>v</u>	Mike Jones	
_X Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Smith	
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Addres</u> s
1) Change	p	Ken Heller	1726 N Magnolia Ave.
Add x Remove			Ocala FL. 34475
2) X Change	p	Steve Parker	1726 N Magnolia Ave.
Add			Ocala, FL. 34475
Remove			
3 ) Change			
Add			
Remove			
4) Change			
Add			<del></del>
Remove			
5) Change			
Add			
Remove			
6) Change			
Add			
Remove			

E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)
Remove Ken Heller becuase he has passed away. ( Last Will & Death Certificate attached)
Steve Parker is sole owner & President as per will & death certificate.
F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:  (if not applicable, indicate N/A)
Steve parker is the sole shareholder.
Stock has not been assigned yet.

10/28/2015	
The date of each amendment(s) adoption: date this document was signed.	_, if other than the
10/28/2015	
Effective date if applicable:	
(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will a document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	not be listed as the
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)	
■ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.	
☐ The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):	
"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval	
by Steve Parker is sole shareholder	
(voting group)	
☐ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.	
☐ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.	
10/282015	
Dated	
Alan Dak D	
Signature (Pur director position to a plan of the property of the party of the part	_
(By a director, president or other officer— if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator—if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court	
appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)	
Steve Parker	
(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
President	
(Title of person signing)	<del></del>

# LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF KENNETH L. HELLER

I, Kenneth L. Heller residing at 584 Yawl Lane, Long Boat Key, Florida 34228, do hereby make, publish and declare this to be my Last Will and Testament, hereby revoking all Wills and Codicils heretofore made by me.

# **ARTICLE I**

I direct that my just debts, funeral expenses and expenses of last illness be paid as soon as practicable after my death.

#### **ARTICLE II**

I give and bequeath to my friend, Kaziemira Castelo, the sum of \*
\$250,000.00 if she survives me. Is she does not, then this bequest shall become
part of my residuary estate.

#### **ARTICLE III**

I give all of my shares in On-Site Power, Inc. to my co-shareholder, Steven D. Parker if he survives. If he does not, then this bequest shall become part of my residuary estate.

#### ARTICLE IV

All the rest, residue and remainder of my estate, both real and personal, and wheresoever situate, I hereby give, devise and bequeath to my issue who survive me in equal shares, per stirpes.

#### **ARTICLE V**

I hereby nominate, constitute and appoint my son, Andrew C. Heller, 435 Park Street, Redwood City, California 94061 as Executor of this my Last Will and Testament, but in the event that he shall predecease me, fail to qualify or for any reason cease to act as such Executor, I nominate, constitute and appoint my daughter, Rachel L. Ibarra, 1150 Island Road, Riviera Beach, Florida 33404, to act in the place and stead of my said of son, Andrew C. Heller. I direct that my said

Executor and any successor Executrix, shall not be required at any time or place to give or furnish any bond or other security for the faithful performance of their respective duties as such, anything contained in the law or rules of any State or Court that may have jurisdiction over any part of my estate to the contrary notwithstanding.

#### **ARTICLE VI**

I order and direct that my Executor shall have, in addition to all other powers incident to such offices in the discretion of my Executor, the following rights, powers and authority, namely:

- (a) To retain any and all bonds, stocks, mortgages or other investments, evidence of indebtedness and other property and to extend or renew any loans or other obligations in which my estate or any trust hereunder may be invested at the time of my death or at any time thereafter;
- (b) To sell, assign, convey or otherwise dispose of any and all of the property, real or personal, at any time constituting my estate or any such trust, at public or private sale, at such times and on such terms and conditions as my Executrix or trustee shall deem proper and to be for the best interests of my estate;
- (c) To invest or reinvest the whole or any portion of the money or property at any time constituting my estate or any such trust in such common or preferred stocks, bonds, shares or interests in investment trusts, mutual funds or other investments or property as my Executrix and Trustee shall not be limited to investments authorized by law or to investments or property which are income producing;
- (d) To adjust, compromise and settle, or refer to arbitration, any claim in favor of or against my estate or any such trust, and to institute, prosecute or defend any legal proceedings;

- (e) To make distribution of my estate or any such trust in money or in property or partly in money and partly in property;
- (f) To exchange investments or property for other investments or property at such times and upon such terms and conditions as my Executor shall deem proper; to vote in person or by proxy upon all stock and other investments held as a part of my estate or any such trust; to exercise any option given in any stocks, bonds or other investments for the conversion of the same into other investments; to take advantage of any rights to subscribe for additional stocks, bonds or other investments; to exercise any stock option I may own and pay the consideration for the stock covered thereby; and, generally, to exercise in respect of all stocks, bonds or other property, all rights, powers and privileges as are or may be lawfully exercised by any person owning similar property in his own right.

#### ARTICLE VII

If any person referred to in this Will and I shall die in such circumstances that there shall be substantial doubt as to which of us shall have been the first to die, I direct that for all purposes of this Will, I shall be conclusively presumed to have survived such person.

## ARTICLE VIII

I hereby direct that all estate, succession, transfer, legacy and other types of inheritance taxes that may be assessed or become payable by reason of my death with respect to the property comprising my gross estate for tax purposes, whether or not such property passes under this Last Will and Testament, shall be paid out of the share of the person or persons whose devise necessitated the imposition of the tax.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 17<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2015.

KENNETH L. HELLER

The foregoing instrument, consisting of this and THREE (3) preceding pages, was signed, published and declared by Kenneth L. Heller the Testator to

pages, was signed, published and declared by Kenneth L. Heller the Testator to be his Last Will and Testament, in the presence of each of us, present at the same time, and we, at his request and in his presence and in the presence of each other, have hereunto subscribed our names as witnesses on the day and year above written.

Hodonna Lever 1173 Trestope Wharton Hill Marry Puris 1172 Trustopes Wharton, K.J.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) : SS.
COUNTY OF MORRIS )

I, Kenneth L. Heller, the Testator, sign my name to this instrument 17<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2015, and being first duly swom, do hereby declare to the undersigned authority that I sign and execute this instrument as my Last Will and Testament and that I sign it willingly, that I execute it as my free and voluntary act for the purposes therein expressed, and that I am 18 years of age or older, of sound mind, and under no constraint or undue influence.

Kenneth L. Heller

JOHANNA LEUER NORCY PUZIO the witnesses, being first duly sworn, do each hereby declare to the undersigned authority that the Testator signs and executes this instrument as his Last Will and Testament and that he signs it willingly, and that each of us states that in the presence and hearing of the Testator, we hereby sign this Will as witness to the Testator's signing and that to the best of our knowledge the Testator is 18 years or older, of sound mind, and under no constraint or undue influence.

Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledge before me by Kenneth L. Heller, the Testator, and subscribed and sworn to before me by Juhanna cener and Nancy Pazzo, witnesses, this 17th day of September, 2015.

Frank D. Angelastro, Attorney At Law State of New Jersey

# FIRST CODICIL TO THE LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT KENNETH L. HELLER

I, Kenneth L. Heller, of 584 Yawl Lane, Long Boat Key, Florida, do hereby make publish and declare this to be the First Codicil to my Last Will and Testament.

### **ARTICLE I**

ARTICLE I of my Last Will and Testament is hereby amended to further provide that I wish to be cremated and that the disposition of my ashes be determined by my three (3) children and if they cannot agree, by my Executor.

#### ARTICLE II

ARTICLE II of my Last Will and Testament is supplemented to provide that the unreimbursed cost of hospice care and any unreimbursed medical bills related to it be deducted from the share of my friend, Kazimiera Castelo.

#### ARTICLE III

All of the other terms and conditions of my Last Will and Testament dated September 17, 2015 shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 8<sup>th</sup> of October, 2015.

KENNETH L. HELLER

The foregoing instrument, consisting of two pages, was signed, published and declared by Kenneth L. Heller the Testator to be his First Codicil to his Last Will and Testament, in the presence of each of us, present at the same time, and we, at his request and in his presence and in the presence of each other, have hereunto subscribed our names as witnesses on the day and year above written.

Jacqueline Lypi

5 Lapatcong Ave Landing NJ 5 Lapatcong Ave Landing, NJ STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) : SS.
COUNTY OF MORRIS )

I, Kenneth L. Heller, the Testator, sign my name to this instrument this 8<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015, and being first duly sworn, do hereby declare to the undersigned authority that I sign and execute this instrument as the First Codicil to my Last Will and Testament and that I sign it willingly, that I execute it as my free and voluntary act for the purposes therein expressed, and that I am 18 years of age or older, of sound mind, and under no constraint or undue influence.

Kenneth L. Heller

Jacque line Lipper and John the witnesses, being first duly sworn, do each hereby declare to the undersigned authority that the Testator signs and executes this instrument as the First Codicil to his Last Will and Testament and that he signs it willingly, and that each of us states that in the presence and hearing of the Testator, we hereby sign this Will as witness to the Testator's signing and that to the best of our knowledge the Testator is 18 years or older, of sound mind, and under no constraint or undue influence.

Subscribed, sworn to an acknowledge before me by Kenneth L. Heller, the Testator, and subscribed and sworn to before me by TACQUELIDE LIPPER and TOV TWITNESSES, this 8<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015.

Frank D. Angelastro, Attorney At Law State of New Jersey

6 DOM
1500

#### NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

201**5005876**8

	L. Heller								5 1,	)   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1		4
b, Adao Haoum A	E (AUCA), III ANY PRO	C Jáidiffe, Las						1:	[-		•	
				16.				10.0	als of Bri			1
<b>Que</b> Mode	3. Social Sec F11-41-F20	is .		44. Apr 90 Yi	1475			1	1111950	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<u></u>	
Birtopines (Cit) Opring Yplicy,	A State Parage Co	mati.								1-	]]}	
a Secretaria	**************************************	Th. County				7¢. Ma4	ripality/City The Decreption			.1 . 1	1, 1,	
Horn Jersen Fel Street and No.		Henra		2. 4.	. Han 1	THE P	N. Zie Cer			***		_
1174 Treatme				74 As			grace				o City Libra	*
a Ever in US A	Med Pariet?	St. If Yes.	Nume of War	-		DC. Villar	Paryles Date:	(Francis	1):		:	
. Dernostis Chil.	nt an Yama of Dooth		16 Name 4	i Burking B	posser for	ner (free	to given of M	et er en 1	on with	-		
Webserl	Prot. Made. Lac	<u> </u>	<u>.i</u>								<del></del>	_
Hereta Heller												
Sector Char	to Prior to First Mari	ngs (first M							, .	11		
									Sale Inc.		e Deceder	
Applica Helita		- CN 82	4 De Carel							•		
Of fact the	A Pederard City	Α									ign Caselly	
14. Mathed of De	engel en (Brown per Au 6. herbrere Chy.)	Tota el Chipa	mpte levine i	h sensetivity (	14mam-y,	amer)	N	Leanne	CATE		du cariant	
CHARGE	1	AND LABOR.	mry .						Ny, Harr	05307		
(7. Norm and C	A DIGNET NO CH	Public Page	Y				-	-				-
S Charles De	Printed of Personal C	Property lies	A Property And					-	1	<b>HJU</b>	nage bland	=
Timers L	Mars Straights		_									
December Co	arteline			21 (	-	risperi	is Orgini		22. Door	april Rib	<b>10</b>	
Suchaier's de	gen (SA, A3, 84)			No.	d Special	/ Hispa	ris / Latina		-	. 3 -	٠ :	
23. Commettes o	December (7) are o		na el 14, en	o Frederick			human/nde	Wy	***	71		
Printers	1						1973 TOT				<u>_</u>	-
Calvan Calva Mark	these of Last Empl ties, Whetler, NJ											
26 - Codo Promou	need Dead (MeCay	M	28 He	es of Passes	Pronounce	ng Count	1					
10/20/2015	need Deed (34-hr)	129. Lieu		u Ocyć				na Data I				
.1120		2000	194177840					100747	1	1		
\$1. Date of Coo	P (HealChear*Y1)	32. Toma el	Death (Sfdr	j 35.	When bloods	ni Carr	Vaur Contacts	et	id, Piper	n Dose		
19(29/2013		Approx	1126	J •	<b>t</b>			:]	-	Partity	, .	
Se Farth No.	es jo nes inestados. Os illos pino and Pa	gare street an	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					<del>                                     </del>			
Mile Management		Section Compa					Me Carry					
Report Plate	Township						Charles .					
CAUSE OF DE	ATH ME PART	I - MIMEDIATI	E CAUSE - SA Ser she LINDE	PLYMO CAL	CONSTRUCTION OF	an or his	in death. But or that infinit	din est		Maria, For		
immediain Caus	•								<b>Interval</b>	<b>Belling</b>	One in the	1000
e recei falles	aver deserte at;								_	_		
h. permanelity	Mart fallers								-			
Case ha per our e o	marquest of:								13	.   .	•	
<u> </u>	Chargestan 1/3								1			
Duo la jar es e s			ر ما حدد حداد				37. Was en	Audana P				_
_	STATE IN PART 1.					•	l Ne					
Due in for an er o d 200. PAJET II - II renimberg cours							38 9300 Au			i i į.	Semblept, C1	-
_												_
d Ste. PART a - ii sminsterig cone		M. Vince and land		D. A.			Not Appl				-	
d Sto. PART d - il indistrig cons St. Date of Inpur	##-O/11	nt. Year of ba		41. Place of		heme,	terebunite r	-	-		pary of refer	
d Sto. PART d - il indistrig cons St. Date of Inpur				45. Place of		Acres, c	terebunite r	St. Court		4	454 5	
d Me. PANT is - il underlying cours M. Date of Ingar the Leantier of	##-O/11					Acres, c	terebunite r	St. Court	rest)	4	454 5	
d Me. PANT is - il underlying cours M. Date of Ingar the Leantier of	ManDayAtt					home, (	terebunite r	St. Court	*	4	454 5	
d Ste. PART 6 - 8 industring coun- St. Date of Inpur 40s Leastin of 64, Describe Ho	s Bandon (M) Ingany Promoter and Ingany Conserved	Street 7th Co		43a. Uurus			· ·	54 Cours	(Coloro	4	454 5	
d Ste. PART 6 - 8 industring coun- St. Date of Inpur 40s Leastin of 64, Describe Ho	s Bandon (M) Ingany Promoter and Ingany Conserved	47. Di	d Consider	43a. Murea 48. Did Tell Contribute 9	pada Use s Deem?	<b>40</b> FF	einele, Prega	54 Cours	(Coloro	4	454 5	
d Ste. PARTY and Ste. PARTY and Ste. Party of Ste. Date of Square ASt. Leanting of 64, Describe Hotel. Manuar of D. Nissarat.	e Mandour Mr.   Ingury Philippe and Wingley Concernd	47. Di	Described	430. Marries 48. Did Tolis Contribute to United	paid Use a Dealir?	40. If P	· ·	54 Cours	(Coloro	4	45e Bus	
d.  Stop. PART is -8 sendaritying cools  St. Date of loper  40s. Leastinn of  41, Desertine He  48, Manner of D.  Natural  18, Caroller Typ.	i BauDup (1):   I Injury (Manister and In Injury Coolard A	47. Di	display	430. Married 48. Did Tale Contribute to Uniterated	paid Use a Dealir?	40. If P	einele, Prega	54 Cours	(Coloro	100	454 5	
d.  See PART 6 - 8  See PART 6 - 8  See Part 1 6  See Part	r Blackmann and Injury (Research or Injury Concernd Mills Mills or APR	47. Di	odný Dosedni Dosedni Posen Juliana, Add	430. Marries 48. Did Tolis Contribute to United	cede M C	AG. IF P	simile, Propi	54 Cours	(Coloque)		ASSE SAN	
30s. PART 6 - 8 seclarlying con- seclarlying con- 36. Date of lique 45. Leastles He 46. Manner of D Neberal 18. Confeir Typ 12. Confeir Typ 12. Pantings	r ManDay/15:	47. Di	odný Dosedni Dosedni Posen Juliana, Add	430. Suprem 430. Suprem 48. Did Tells Contribute to Uniqueses 1000, and 2p	cede M C	AG. IF P.  Pleat :  William  William  GD. Lang	soute, Propo toute, Propo toute, Propo toute, Propo tracker	54 Cours	Tagai	de la		
Site PART a - B senderlying con- bits PART a - B senderlying con- tribution of the con- tribution of the con- dition of the con- tribution of the con- tri	r ManDay/15:	47. District State Co. 147. Di	odný Dosedni Dosedni Posen Juliana, Add	430. Suprem 430. Suprem 48. Did Tells Contribute to Uniqueses 1000, and 2p	cede M C	40. FF	simile, Propi	St. Count	Tagai	Column of the Co	ASSE SAN	Ma

Remark Constains Amendment

DATE ISSUED: November 05, 2015

ISSUED BY:

South Plainfield Borough

Harriet A Wagner, Local Registrar

This is to certify that the above is correctly copied from a record on file in my office.

Cartified copy not valid unless the raised Great Seal of the State of New Jersey or the seal of the issuing municipality or county, is affixed hereon. Vincent T. Arrisi
State Registrar
Office of Vital Statistics and Registry



REG-425

STHIS POCUMENT HAS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES TO DETER FRAUE VOID IF ALLERED

New Jersey Department of Health and Senior Services Vital Statistics, PO Box 370, Trenton, NJ 08625-0370 REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO NJ VITAL RECORD OF:

State Fi	le Numi	180			
			III		

-	INFORMATION AS IT APPEARS O	,	enneth I. Heller						
SECTION	(Name (Names in the case of Marriaga, Civil Urison or Domostic Partnership)								
L)	10 / 28 / 2015	Union		Scotch Plains					
SECTION 2 S	[Date of Occurrence (Month/Day/Y	ear)) (County of Occurrence)	<del></del>	(City/Municipally of Occurrence)					
-	Nem Omitted or in Error	Hom as Currently	Recorded on Record	Item as il	Should Appear				
	9. Domestic Status	Widowed		Divorced					
					<del></del>				
۲ ۲									
ECTION			•						
Ϋ́.									
					***************************************				
				·····					
			7.	<del></del>					
	arc Signiture .	Print	ed Name		Date				
	KM Li		chard W. McCriskin		11/9/2015				
	Address 2458 Plainfield Avenue, So	with Plainfield M. L. OTORO		Retationable to individu Funeral Director	al on Vital Record				
	38. Signature of Wilness (see Inc.	•	Printed Name	- Political Director	·				
2		anchaint.		Pamela J. Mocharski					
SECTION	SC. AFFIDAVIT SECTION	TILL ALIVEDIA							
Ä	Subscribed and aworn to bef	ors me at							
	this			20					
	l			, 20	<u> </u>				
	Signsture		Official Title						
_	Documentation presented to establish	ish the validity of the amended informet	ion recorded in Section 2:	·					
*	Typographical Error		pr.		•				
SECTION			• •						
R	1		<b>₽</b>						